#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David J. Schanin	06/28/2009
Richard R. Billig	06/28/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayview Ventures Licensing LLC
Street Address:	1499 Blake Street
Internal Address:	#7H
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12495566

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)257-6075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-257-6070 Phone: Email: CLIFAND@AOL.COM CLIFTON L. ANDERSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1210

**CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95015** Address Line 4:

BV091 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifton Anderson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500899858

source=BV091Asn-960J-s#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022898 FRAME: 0089

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, we, David J. Schanin, residing at 1499 Blake Street #7H, Denver, CO 80202, and Richard R. Billig, residing at One Bayview #12, Los Gatos, CA 95030, assign and transfer to:

Bayview Ventures Licensing LLC, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1499 Blake Street #7H, Denver, CO 80202, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# TRANSITION-RATE CONTROL FOR PHASE-CONTROLLED AC POWER DELIVERY SYSTEM

filed herewith, attorney docket number BV091, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

David J. Schanin

Richard R. Billig

Execution Date

Execution Date

8V091Asn-960J-form

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 022898 FRAME: 0090